GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2381
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.05.2016

Reservation of posts in the Ministry
12381. DR. SWAMI SAKSHIJI MAHARA]
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total number of sanctioned employees in the Ministry group-wise from ‘A’ to ‘D’;

(b) the number of posts reserved for Other Backward Classes out of the said total number as per the reservation policy of the Government; and

(c) the reasons for not having the number of employees in the Ministry as per reservation policy of the Government?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) The details of the total number of sanctioned employees in the Ministry group-wise from Group ‘A’ to ‘D’ is as under-

Group ‘A’ Group ‘B’ Group ‘'C’ Group ‘D’ Total
353 736 696 44 1829

(b) The number of posts reserved for Other Backward Classes out of the said total number, wherever reservation roster is maintained by the Ministry, as per the reservation policy of the Government is as under-

Group ‘A’ Group ‘B’ Group ‘'C’ Group ‘D’ Total
16 28 111 1 156

(c) Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process and vacancies including those reserved for Other Backward Classes are reported to Staff Selection

Commission & Union Public Service Commission from time to time.
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